

Amend CSHB 3752 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike "BENEFITS" and substitute "BENEFIT COVERAGE" in each of the following places it appears:

(A) on page 1, line 17; and

(B) on page 2, line 10.

(2) Strike "benefits" and substitute "benefit coverage" in each of the following places it appears:

(A) on page 1, line 19; and

(B) on page 2, lines 8, 13, 20, and 26.

(3) On page 2, line 4, strike "are" and substitute "is".

(4) On page 3, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:

Sec. 2054.603. RULES. Except with respect to alternative health benefit coverage as described by Section 2054.601 or a subsidiary of the company offering alternative health benefit coverage, the commissioner may adopt rules as necessary to implement this subchapter.

(5) On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following appropriately numbered section:

Sec. _____. EXEMPTION FROM OTHER INSURANCE LAWS. A provision of this code, other than this chapter, does not apply to alternative health benefit coverage as described by Section 2054.601 unless alternative health benefit coverage is expressly mentioned in the other law.